

Immanuel Lutheran Christian Academy

Tuition & Fees 2023-2024

ENROLLMENT FEE -**Due at time of enrollment application**; Non refundable Kindergarten (K) - 12th grade: \$150/student

TEXTBOOK/SUPPLIES FEE—Due June 1st, 2023 or at time of enrollment

K - High School:\$350/student (Pays for textbooks and supplies, such as paper, pencils, pens, folders, crayons, markers, glue, etc. Special project supplies may occasionally need to be purchased by parents.)

FACTS TUITION MANAGEMENT FEE—Due at time of enrollment K-High School—\$60 per family.

ACTIVITY ACCOUNT (due by August 1, 2023)

K – High School: \$25/student

This is required and is used for various activities during the school year (yearbook, field trips, camps, off campus labs, etc.). This account is funded by parents through FACTS. Every child receives a yearbook, this is a mandatory charge.

MORNING AND AFTERNOON EXTENDED CARE

Extended Care is available before and after school from 7:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m., for students K-12 grades. Morning and afternoon extended care is \$5.00/hour/student billed \$1.25 at the beginning of each quarter hour. This account is funded by parents through FACTS.

HOT LUNCH ACCOUNTS- (subject to change)

BREAKFAST: \$3.00 each

LUNCH: K-4 grade: \$4.50 5th GRADE -Adult: \$5.00 EXTRA MILK: \$5.00 EXTRA ENTRÉE: \$2.25

This requires an initial deposit of \$25/student. Parents will receive notice from FACTS when the account balance is in need of funds. Account may be frozen if the account falls in arrears and parents will be notified.

TUITION RATES/PAYMENTS

Payment in full at the time of enrollment: \$100 of the tuition. All tuition payments begin July 1st and are due on the 1st of the month through April 1st, 2024 unless prior arrangements have been discussed with the office. Must give office at least a week notice of any changes that need to be made.

Payments will be made through the FACTS Management Program. Link for FACTS https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4JT6M

Non-sufficient funds (NSF): \$30.00 assessed for all returned or rejected payments.

All fees/charges are subject to change with 30 days notice.

See Tuition Rate Schedule on back

Crusaders Athletics

Athletic Fees (participants only)

Fees may vary by sport based on anticipated expenses. (subject to change)

Some of the sports offered are:

Cross Country \$100

Volleyball \$150

Basketball \$150

Cheer 3rd-12th \$50

Track \$150



IMMANUEL LUTHERAN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

400 North Aspen Ave Phone: 918-251-5422 Fax: 918-513-6060

Tuition Rates for Kindergarten—8th Grades

| | Standard Fee/Year | 10 Months Payments due July—April 1st |
|-----------|-------------------|--|
| 1st Child | \$7531 | \$753.10 |
| 2nd Child | \$6842 | \$684.20 |
| 3rd Child | \$6206 | \$620.60 |

| | LCMS Church Member | 10 Months Payments due July—April 1st |
|-----------|--------------------|--|
| 1st Child | \$6816 | \$681.60 |
| 2nd Child | \$6180 | \$618.00 |
| 3rd Child | \$5650 | \$565.00 |

Tuition Rates for 9th—12th Grades

| | Standard Fee/Year | 10 Months Payments due July—April 1st |
|------------------------|--------------------|--|
| 1st Child | \$8687 | \$868.70 |
| 2nd Child | \$7839 | \$783.90 |
| 3rd Child | \$7097 | \$709.70 |
| | LCMS Church Member | 10 Months |
| | ECMS Church Member | Payments due July—April 1st |
| 1st Child | \$7918 | |
| 1st Child 2nd Child | | Payments due July—April 1st |

Sibling discounts are printed above.
The order of consideration is: Preschool as 1st child,
High School as 2nd and then K-8 grade.
(If there are not any preschool students in the family; the first child would be considered as high school.)

Fees that are due at time of enrollment: \$60 FACTs fee/family + \$150 enrollment fee/child. If enrolling after the 1st of June, you will also need the \$350 book and supply fee/child.